	FORM PTO-1595	06-24-	1998	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office		
	T T II 11 0							
	To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents a							
	1. Name of conveying parties:	100746	§097	.ss of receiving party(ies)				
	Shannon Chan Bharat	Shah	Name: Micros	oft Corporation	L D L d			
		el M. Swift	Nume: Micros	on corporation	י ר <u>מ</u>	2		
90.21.9 Jan		d B. Ward	Internal Addre	ess	s C	₹ ₩ 5		
				<u> </u>				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			6				
	2 Notice of commence	-		D N	o and a constant			
	3. Nature of conveyance:			<u> </u>				
	🖾 Assignment 🗆 Me	Q()	0.10	A 111				
	□ Security Agreement □ Ch	Street Address: One Microsoft Way						
	□ Other		City: Redmone	1	State: Washington	Zip:98052		
Σ	Execution Date: June 12, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 🗵 No						
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Declaration executed on June 12, 1998; Title: "Method and System for Secure Running of Untrusted Content"; Express Mail No. EE697388940US; inventors Shannon Chan, Gregory Jensenworth, Mario C. Goertzel, Bharat Shah, Michael M. Swift and Richard B. Ward filed on June 12, 1998.							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	New Application Filed Herewith – Express Mail No. EE697388940US	    ttached? □ Yes ⊠	No					
			r					
	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom corred document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: Albert S. Michalik							
			7 Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41)		\$40.00		
	Internal Address: 1360							
			Enclosed v	vith filing fee				
	Company Name: The Law Offices	w Offices of Albert S. Michalik		l to be above al	to deposit account			
				1 to be charged	to deposit account			
	Street Address: 704 – 228th Ave	NE	8. Deposit accou	nt number				
	Suite 193		······································					
			500463					
	City: Redmond State: WA	ZIP: 98053						
ار, م	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 2/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000123 500463 09097218							
V6/d	2/1990 JOHRDHLL 000001E3 300403 0907/ER	,						
01 F	7. Statement and signature.							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	he foregoing information i	is true and correct an	d anv attached	copy is a true copy of	the original		
	document.			÷	,, I, J	0		
		. A	) <i>en</i> 1					
	Albert B. Micharia	1 Miles	r &	Date: June 12, 1	008			
	Albert S. Michalin Printed Name of Person Signing	ignature	<u> </u>	Date. June 12, 1	770			
	Three Tune of Ferbon Digning	<b>()</b> .	- Britter B					
		Total number of pages	including cover shee	t, attachments,	and document: 5			
l	Mail documer	nts to be recorded with	required cover sl	neet informat	tion to:			
		ommissioner of Pat	-					
	C		ichts and 11au	cillat KS				

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT

1360 Assignment Recordation

REEL: 9253 FRAME: 0690

The Law Offices of Albert S. Michalik 704 - 228<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE Suite # 193 Redmond, WA 98053

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Shannon Chan, Gregory Jensenworth, Mario C. Goertzel, Bharat Shah, Michael M. Swift and Richard B. Ward (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 415 - 174th Place NE, Bellevue, Washington 98008, 3428 264th Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98053, 12631 NE 107th Place, Kirkland, Washington 98033, 8223 - 136th Avenue SE, New Castle, Washington 98059, 4220 - 1st Avenue, NE, Seattle, Washington 98105 and 8565 - 261st Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "Method and System for Secure Running of Untrusted Content," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS Microsoft (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

In witness whereof, we have set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date <u>JUNE 11, 1998</u>	sh a
, , ,	Shannon Chan
STATE OF $WA$ )	) CC.
COUNTY OF King )	) SS:
	12.06
On this 11 day of June	1996. before me, a Notary nnon Chan, who is personally known to me to be the
Public in and for said county, appeared Sha	nnon Chan, who is personally known to me to be the
same person whose name is subscribed to the	the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged
	is his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.	
	i i i i i
SSA WHIT	Milisa Whitmore
SION SECON	Notary Public
{SEAL}	
	My Commission Expires: December 30, 200/
F. S. S. S. S.	
Server Aller	
VAST VAST	
5-12-98	8 - Cate
Date $\underline{6 - 12 - 98}$ STATE OF $\underline{WA}$ )	Gregory Jensenworth
STATE OF $WA$	Gregory Jonsenwordh
1/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	) SS:
COUNTY OF King )	
in the second second	me, 1998 before me, a Notary
On this $day of 4$	$\frac{ML}{ML}$ , $\frac{7770}{ML}$ , before me, a Notary
Public in and for said county, appeared Greg	ory Jensenworth, who is personally known to me to be ribed to the foregoing assignment document, and
	the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.	
r r	
	Melison Whiting
ANALIZER AND	Meuson whithgy
NON WHITA	Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Licenber 30, 2001





On this 12 day of 12 day of 1996, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Mario C. Goertzel, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

{SEAL}	- Melina Whitmorl Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>Hecember 30,</u> 2001
Date $\frac{C}{2/98}$	Bharat Shah
STATE OF $\mathcal{U}A$ )	
COUNTY OF King )	) SS:
person whose name is subscribed to the foreg	$\frac{1998}{1000}$ , before me, a Notary at Shah, who is personally known to me to be the same going assignment document, and acknowledged that he ee and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein

{SEAL}

un silje

plelian Whitmore Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Lacember 30, 200/



On this <u>12</u> day of <u>Junn</u>, <u>1998</u>, <u>before me</u>, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Michael M. Swift, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

	SSA WHIT IN		Melisia Whitmarl Notary Public				-
{SEAL}	NOTA			My Commission I	Expires: 12	<u>cember 30,20</u>	20/
	CE WA						
Date _/	2 June	9 ¥ 7 ″		Alight Com	.(		
STATE O	F <u>WA</u>		_)	) SS: 046-76	-1754		
COUNTY	OF King	)	)	) SS: 046-16-			
Or	n this 12	day of	Jun	C	1998	before me a Nota	arv

On this  $\underline{l} \times \underline{l} \times$ same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



- Milisa Whitnerf Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>December 30</u>, 2001